
     John Price Russom Family History

1 John Price Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: ca 1767, MD [2]
Death: 1817, Madison, GA [2]

Price and family moved to Franklin Co., GA by 1801.

Spouse: Elizabeth Weedon [1]
Father:Oliver Weedon
Marr: 4 Jun 1798, Guilford, NC [2]

Children: Oliver
Andrew (-1885)

Other spouses: Mary (Pollie) Whitworth

1.1 Oliver Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

Spouse: Mary Matilda Cleghorn [1]

Children: Price
William A. “Bud”
Oliver Milton
Roland Weedon
Joe W.
Nancie Elizabeth
Margaret
Isabella Victoria

1.1.1 Price Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

Moved to Arkansas

Spouse: Cornelia Jackson

Children: William Oliver
Price Hampton
Lizzie
Mattie Emma

1.1.1.1 William Oliver Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

The family lived around McCurtain, OK [3]



Spouse: Mittie Jane Jordan [4]

Children: Rupert Irskene (1920-1978)
Rex
Rabon
Hattie
Ruth

1.1.1.1.1 Rupert Irskene Russom [4]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 1920, Tahoma, AR [3]
Death: 1978

Spouse: Ramona Alene Mahan [4], [1]

Children: Bettye Rae
Patsy
Vicki

1.1.1.1.1.1 Bettye Rae Russom [5]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.1.1.1.2 Patsy Russom [5]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.1.1.1.3 Vicki Russom [3]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.1.1.2 Rex Russom [4], [3]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.1.1.3 Rabon Russom [4], [3]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.1.1.4 Hattie Russom [4], [3]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.1.1.5 Ruth Russom [4]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.1.2 Price Hampton Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.1.3 Lizzie Russom [1]



———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.1.4 Mattie Emma Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.2 William A. “Bud” Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

In the Civil War, William served as a private in Co. C., Phillip’s Legion, GA. [6]

1.1.3 Oliver Milton Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.4 Roland Weedon Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.5 Joe W. Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.1.6 Nancie Elizabeth Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

Spouse: Richard V. Whitworth [1]

Children: Mary (1867-)
Hiram (1868-)
Frances (1869-)
Robert E. (1876-)
Emma D. (1880-)
Ruthe O. (1887-)
Judson Monroe (1889-)

1.1.6.1 Mary Whitworth [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 1867

1.1.6.2 Hiram Whitworth [7]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 1868

1.1.6.3 Frances Whitworth [7]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 1869



1.1.6.4 Robert E. Whitworth [7]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: Jan 1876, Paulding Co., GA

1.1.6.5 Emma D. Whitworth [7]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: Feb 1880, Paulding Co., GA

1.1.6.6 Ruthe O. Whitworth [7]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 25 Jan 1887, Paulding Co., GA

1.1.6.7 Judson Monroe Whitworth [7]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: Mar 1889, Paulding Co., GA

1.1.7a Margaret Russom* [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

Spouse: Malachi Pickett [1]

Other spouses: Tom McKinney

1.1.7b Margaret Russom* (See above)
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

Spouse: Tom McKinney [1]

Other spouses: Malachi Pickett

1.1.8 Isabella Victoria Russom [1]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

Moved to TX in 1886 with husband and four children. [8]

Spouse: Thomas Richard Mallory [8], [7]
Marr: 1872

1.2 Andrew Russom [8]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: GA [9]
Death: 1885, AL [9]

Three sons of Andrew and his wife [9] moved by covered wagon to Wood Co., TX after 
Andrew died in ca 1894. [8]



Spouse: Huldah Elizabeth Howell [10]

Children: William C. (1866-1911)
Thomas Oliver (1855-1947)

1.2.1 William C. Russom [11]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 7 Apr 1866
Death: 24 Feb 1911, Wood Co., TX [12]

Spouse: Martha Ann Wallin [11]
Marr: 5 Jun 1894, Wood Co., TX [12]

Children: Hyson
Archie Monroe
Elizabeth Estelle (1896-1986)
William Andrew
Maggie
Velma Ernest
Infant

1.2.1.1 Hyson Russom [13]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.2 Archie Monroe Russom [14]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

Spouse: Jewel Buck [14]

1.2.1.3 Elizabeth Estelle Russom [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 5 Sep 1896, Wood Co., TX
Death: 10 May 1986, Wood Co., TX

Spouse: Alvis Otto McKenzie [12]

Children: Lela Elizabeth
Deedie Thurman
Ermagene Alophus
Dorothy France
Mattie Valeria
Alvis Leon
Ralph Dean
Gordon Thomas
William Hugh

1.2.1.3.1 Lela Elizabeth McKenzie [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————



1.2.1.3.2 Deedie Thurman McKenzie [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.3.3 Ermagene Alophus McKenzie [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.3.4 Dorothy France McKenzie [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.3.5 Mattie Valeria McKenzie [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.3.6 Alvis Leon McKenzie [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.3.7 Ralph Dean McKenzie [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.3.8 Gordon Thomas McKenzie [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.3.9 William Hugh McKenzie [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.4 William Andrew Russom [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.5 Maggie Russom [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.6 Velma Ernest Russom [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.1.7 Infant Russom [12]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2 Thomas Oliver Russom [9], [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 19 Dec 1855
Death: 4 Sep 1947



Spouse: Saphronia (Susan) Tucker [9], [15], [16]
Birth: 21 May 1859
Death: 7 Mar 1929

Children: Elorenzo Leonard (1878-1941)
George Burt
Hyson
Oscar
Monroe
Milton
Dude
Elvin
Mary
Stella
Pearl
Ollie (1899-1899)

1.2.2.1 Elorenzo Leonard Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 12 Oct 1878
Death: 9 Dec 1941

Children: William Houston (1910-1977)
Arnold Moses
Elvin Leonard
Gladys Marie
Hebert Brunson

1.2.2.1.1 William Houston Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 13 Oct 1910, Quitman, Wood, TX
Death: 19 Sep 1977

Children: Tommie Lou

1.2.2.1.1.1 Tommie Lou Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

Spouse: Unknown Turner [15]

1.2.2.1.2 Arnold Moses Russom [16]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.1.3 Elvin Leonard Russom [16]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.1.4 Gladys Marie Russom [16]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————



1.2.2.1.5 Hebert Brunson Russom [16]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.2 George Burt Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Burial: Little Hope Cemetery, Winnsboro, TX

Spouse: Lillie Mae Meek [17]

Children: Varner
L. B.
Opal
Mazell
Merline
Maurine
Gypsi
Wilbur

1.2.2.2.1 Varner Russom [17]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.2.2 L. B. Russom [17]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.2.3 Opal Russom [17]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.2.4 Mazell Russom [17]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Burial: Little Hope Cemetery, Winnsboro, TX

Spouse: Unknown Henderson [17]

Children: Vernita Ann

1.2.2.2.4.1 Vernita Ann Henderson [17]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

Spouse: Unknown Glenn [17]

1.2.2.2.5 Merline Russom [17]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.2.6 Maurine Russom [17]
———————————————————————————————————————



——————

1.2.2.2.7 Gypsi Russom [17]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.2.8 Wilbur Russom [17]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Burial: Little Hope Cemetery, Winnsboro, TX

1.2.2.3 Hyson Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.4 Oscar Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.5 Monroe Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

Spouse: Pearl [9], [15]

1.2.2.6 Milton Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.7 Dude Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.8 Elvin Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.9 Mary Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.10 Stella Russom [15]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.11 Pearl Russom [16]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————

1.2.2.12 Ollie Russom [16]
———————————————————————————————————————
——————
Birth: 22 Apr 1899
Death: 5 Aug 1899





Sources

1. Mary Hicks, “Re: Oklahoma Russom’s,” GenForum/Russom, 7/3/2001.
2. Eddie Doris Holland-Smith, Family Search.com/Individual Record.
3. Vicki Russom Lanning, “Russom info,” Ancestry.com/Message Boards/Russom, 
5/7/2000.
4. Bettye Raye Russom, “Oklahoma Russom’s,” GenForum/Russom, 7/2/2001, 240.
5. Bettye Raye Russom, “Re: Oklahoma Russom’s,” GenForum.com/Russom, 7/4/2001, 
242.
6. “Civil War Service Records,” Ancestry.com.
7. Sandra Franklin, “Malcom Genealogy,” Ancestry.com, 8/25/2001.
8. Mary Hicks, “Re: Thomas Riley,” 10/11/2001.
9. Mary Hicks, “Russom Ancestry/Wood Co., TX,” Ancestry.com/Message 
Board/Russom, 3/3/2001.
10. Mary Hicks, “Russom ancestry/correction No 2,” Ancestry.com/Message 
Board/Russom, 3/3/2001.
11. Jean Wright, “Re: Russom Families-doday in US,” GenForum/Russom, 12/7/1999.
12. Johnson & Johnson, “Ancestors of Bradley Johnson,” GenCircles.
13. Tammie Herndon, “Re: Russom Families-today in US,” GenForum/Russom, 
5/23/2000, 150.
14. Mary Hicks, “Russom Families-today in US,” GenForum/Russom, 10/24/1999, 75.
15. Tommie Russom Turner, “Russom ancestry,” Ancestry.com/Message 
Boards/Russom, 11/12/2000.
16. Tommie Russom Turner, “Re: Russom Families-today in US,” GenForum/Russom, 
11/7/2000, 166.
17. Ann Glenn, “Russom,” Ancestry.com/Message Boards/Russom, 10/3/2001.



Index

?
Pearl spouse of 1.2.2.5

Buck
Jewel spouse of 1.2.1.2

Cleghorn
Mary Matilda spouse of 1.1

Glenn
Unknown spouse of 1.2.2.2.4.1

Henderson
Unknown spouse of 1.2.2.2.4
Vernita Ann 1.2.2.2.4.1

Howell
Huldah Elizabeth spouse of 1.2

Jackson
Cornelia spouse of 1.1.1

Jordan
Mittie Jane spouse of 1.1.1.1

Mahan
Ramona Alene spouse of 1.1.1.1.1

Mallory
Thomas Richard spouse of 1.1.8

McKenzie
Alvis Leon 1.2.1.3.6
Alvis Otto spouse of 1.2.1.3
Deedie Thurman 1.2.1.3.2
Dorothy France 1.2.1.3.4
Ermagene Alophus 1.2.1.3.3
Gordon Thomas 1.2.1.3.8
Lela Elizabeth 1.2.1.3.1
Mattie Valeria 1.2.1.3.5
Ralph Dean 1.2.1.3.7
William Hugh 1.2.1.3.9

McKinney
Tom spouse of 1.1.7b

Meek
Lillie Mae spouse of 1.2.2.2

Pickett
Malachi spouse of 1.1.7a

Russom
Andrew 1.2
Archie Monroe 1.2.1.2
Arnold Moses 1.2.2.1.2
Bettye Rae 1.1.1.1.1.1
Dude 1.2.2.7
Elizabeth Estelle 1.2.1.3
Elorenzo Leonard 1.2.2.1
Elvin 1.2.2.8
Elvin Leonard1.2.2.1.3
George Burt 1.2.2.2
Gladys Marie 1.2.2.1.4
Gypsi 1.2.2.2.7



Hattie 1.1.1.1.4
Hebert Brunson 1.2.2.1.5
Hyson1.2.1.1
Hyson1.2.2.3
Infant 1.2.1.7
Isabella Victoria 1.1.8
Joe W. 1.1.5
John Price 1
L. B. 1.2.2.2.2
Lizzie 1.1.1.3
Maggie 1.2.1.5
Margaret 1.1.7a
Mary 1.2.2.9
Mattie Emma 1.1.1.4
Maurine 1.2.2.2.6
Mazell 1.2.2.2.4
Merline 1.2.2.2.5
Milton 1.2.2.6
Monroe 1.2.2.5
Nancie Elizabeth 1.1.6
Oliver 1.1
Oliver Milton 1.1.3
Ollie 1.2.2.12
Opal 1.2.2.2.3
Oscar 1.2.2.4
Patsy 1.1.1.1.1.2
Pearl 1.2.2.11
Price 1.1.1
Price Hampton 1.1.1.2
Rabon 1.1.1.1.3
Rex 1.1.1.1.2
Roland Weedon 1.1.4
Rupert Irskene 1.1.1.1.1
Ruth 1.1.1.1.5
Stella 1.2.2.10
Thomas Oliver 1.2.2
Tommie Lou 1.2.2.1.1.1
Varner 1.2.2.2.1
Velma Ernest 1.2.1.6
Vicki 1.1.1.1.1.3
Wilbur 1.2.2.2.8
William A. “Bud” 1.1.2
William Andrew 1.2.1.4
William C. 1.2.1
William Houston 1.2.2.1.1
William Oliver1.1.1.1

Tucker
Saphronia (Susan) spouse of 1.2.2

Turner
Unknown spouse of 1.2.2.1.1.1

Wallin
Martha Ann spouse of 1.2.1

Weedon
Elizabeth spouse of 1



Whitworth
Emma D. 1.1.6.5
Frances 1.1.6.3
Hiram 1.1.6.2
Judson Monroe 1.1.6.7
Mary 1.1.6.1
Richard V. spouse of 1.1.6
Robert E. 1.1.6.4
Ruthe O. 1.1.6.6


